
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to
Original House Bill No. 553 by Representative Marcelle

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 2, line 14, change "which" to "that"3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 2, line 15, change "If" to "In" and after "area" delete "is"5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 16, after "public" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17 through
7 19 in their entirety and insert "hearing and receive testimony and gather evidence on
8 management practices and scientifically sound data. Whether an area is designated as an
9 area of ground water concern by the commissioner or by Subsection C of this Section an
10 order shall ~~also contain~~ be issued containing a plan"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 412 On page 3, line 12, after "consultant" change "of" to "to"13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 3, line 17, after "body" delete the remainder of the line and insert "of a political
15 subdivision created for the purpose of conserving ground water or to provide for the efficient
16 administration, conservation, orderly development and supplementation of ground water
17 resources shall do all things"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 619 On page 3, line 24, after "facility" insert "located within that area"